

Maxwer Global Alternatives Fund

LI1152827922 / LI1152828201 / LI1152828359

Alternative Investment Fund (AIF) under Liechtenstein Law in the legal form of a unit trust

Notice to the shareholders

Scarabaeus Wealth Management AG, Vaduz, as AIFM of Maxwer Global Alternatives Fund has decided to amend the Unit Trust Agreement including its annexes.

On 19.08.2022, the Financial Market Authority noted the amendments to the Maxwer Global Alternatives Fund constituent documents set out below:

- Change in the Board of Management; Manuel Muchenberger replaces Sven Büchel as COO:
 - Overview of the organisational structure of the AIFM
 - Part I: Investor Information about the Maxwer Global Alternatives Fund, 5.3.2 Board of management of the AIFM
 - Annex A: Organisational structure of the AIF and the AIFM and Definitions and Interpretations, The organisational structure of the AIFM

The investors can return their units.

The changes come into effect immediately.

Vaduz, 23.08.2022

Scarabaeus Wealth Management AG